
ACALANES FOOTBALL 

2025 Foothill Division Schedule 
 

Varsity & Junior Varsity 
 

Day Date Opponent/Event Location Time (JV/Var) 

Sat Aug 23 Kennedy, Tamalpais, Vallejo (scrim) Acalanes 5:00  / 7:00 

Fri Aug 29 Archbishop Mitty Acalanes 4:30  / 7:00 

Fri Sep 5 Menlo Atherton Acalanes 4:30  / 7:00 

Fri Sep 12 St. Ignatius St. Ignatius 4:30  / 7:00 

Fri Sep 19 College Park College Park 4:30  / 7:00 

Fri Sep 26 Mt. Diablo Mt. Diablo 4:30  / 7:00 

Fri Oct 3 Benicia (Homecoming) Acalanes 4:30  / 7:00 

Fri Oct 10 Miramonte Miramonte 4:30  / 7:30 

Fri Oct 17 Campolindo Acalanes 4:30  / 7:00 

Fri Oct 31 Clayton Valley Charter (Senior Night) Acalanes 4:30  / 7:00 

Fri Nov 7 Las Lomas Las Lomas 4:30  / 7:00 

Fri,Sat Nov 14,15 NCS Quarterfinals TBA          / 7:00 

Fri,Sat Nov 21,22 NCS Semifinals TBA          / 7:00 

Fri,Sat Nov 28,29 NCS Championships TBA          / 7:00 

Fri,Sat Dec 5,6 CIF NorCal Regional Championships TBA          / 7:00 

Fri,Sat Dec 12,13 CIF Championships TBA          / TBA 
 

Freshmen 

Sat Aug 23  (scrimmage) Acalanes 3:30 

Wed Aug 27 San Marin Acalanes 5:00 

Thu Sep 4 Monte Vista Monte Vista 6:00 

Thu Sep 11 St. Ignatius Acalanes 5:00 

Thu Sep 18 College Park Acalanes 5:00 

Thu Sep 25 Granada Acalanes 6:00 

Thu Oct 2 Benicia Benicia 5:00 

Thu Oct 9 Miramonte Acalanes 5:00 

Thu Oct 16 Campolindo Clayton Valley Charter 5:00 

Thu Oct 30 Clayton Valley Charter Campolindo 5:00 

Thu Nov 6 Las Lomas Acalanes 6:00 
 

Varsity Head Coach Joel Isaac Principal Eric Shawn 

Junior Varsity Head Coach Randy Henderson Athletic Director Randy Takahashi 

Freshman Head Coach Dana Hemmingsen School Phone 925-280-3970 

Assistant Coaches Nat Beeman 

 Nick Bettencourt Alex Cortessis Jake Delaney 

 James Crinnion Herson Enerio Joe Escobar 

 Will Gaines Jacob Gilbert Roman Hawthorne 

 Kelli Hemmingsen-Smith Doug Ingham Jeff Julian 

 Vim Keosian Alex Marchan Eric Marino 

 Aidan McNamara Ryan Reilly Scott Vollrath 

 Tyler Worthington 
 

First practice day Monday, August 11. 

Practice schedule Varsity, Monday through Thursday, 5:45 to 7:45. 

 JV & freshmen, Monday through Friday, 4:00 to 5:45.  
 
Revised 6/10/25 


